PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRILLIUM THERAPEUTICS, INC.	02/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPPREMOL GMBH
Street Address:	Am Klopferspitz 19
City:	Martinsried
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11762664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-2285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-3400

Email: bkinney@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Susan E. Shaw McBee

Correspondent Name: Susan E. Shaw McBe
Address Line 1: BAKER DONELSON

Address Line 2: 555 11th Street, NW, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2905193-005000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry Kinney

Total Attachments: 3

source=11762664_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=11762664_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=11762664_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022692 FRAME: 0437

.H \$40.00 11/6266

500861499

Patent Assignment I

WHEREAS, Trillium, a Canadian corporation ("Trillium"), having a place of business at 96 Skyway Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, is the owner of patent rights set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, SuppreMol GmbH, a German corporation ("SuppreMol"), having a place of business at Am Klopferspitz 19, 82152 Martinsried/München, Germany and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, Trillium and Assignee confirm and agree that, for good and valuable consideration, Trillium hereby;

- 1. Sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to SuppreMol, and SuppreMol does hereby purchase from Trillium, all of the right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the said Patents including without limitation, any corresponding U.S. or non-U.S. patents or patent applications, any patent applications filed thereon, any patents issued therefrom, and any patents or patent applications claiming priority thereto;
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee my direct.

Trillium By:	
By: //	240
Print Name:	Nicles Stiemtor

Print Name: <u>Huc face</u> Date: Fac 12 rd

SuppreMol By:

Schedule A

United States provisional patent application 60/750301 filed December 13, 2005;

United States patent application H/762,664 filed June 13, 2007;

PCT patent application AU06/001890 filed December 13, 2006;

PCT patent application AU07/001934 filed December 13, 2007; and

European patent application 06828004.9 filed June 13, 2008.

Assignment II

The applicant (Assignor)

Trillium Therapeutics 96 Skyway Avenue Toronto, Ontario Canada

Assigns the following patent applications, patents, including any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, additionals, registrations, priorities and confirmations thereof

US 60/50,031 PCT/AU2006/001890 (WO-A1 2007/068047) EP 06 82 8004.9 (EP-A1 1 960 427) PCT/AU2007/001934 (WO-A1 2008/070927) US 11/762,664 (US-A1 2008-0008700)

With all rights and duties to (Assignee)

SuppreMol GmbH Am Klopferspitz 19 82152 Martinsried/München Germany

It is requested that the assignment be recorded in the Register of the respective Patent Offices.

Torsulo, Teb 21, 20

(Place and Date)

(Signature of Assignor)

Übertragungsvertrag II

Der Anmelder (Zedent)

Trillium Therapeutics 96 Skyway Avenue Toronto, Ontario Canada

Überträgt hiermit ihr(e)
Patentanmeldung(en), Patente inklusive
jeglicher Continuations, Continuations-inpart, Teilanmeldung, Reissues,
Reexaminations, Verlängerungen,
Hinzufügungen, Eintragungen,
Prioritätsanmeldungen und Bestätigungen
davon

US 60/50,031 PCT/AU2006/001890 (WO-A1 2007/068047) EP 06 82 8004.9 (EP-A1 1 960 427) PCT/AU2007/001934 (WO-A1 2008/070927) US 11/762,664 (US-A1 2008-0008700)

Mit allen Rechten und Pflichten auf (Zessionar)

SuppreMol GmbH Am Klopferspitz 19 82152 Martinsried/München Germany

Es wird beantragt, die Umschreibung bei den jeweiligen Patentämtern zu beantragen.

(Ort und Datum)

SuppreMol GmbH

82152/Martinsried / (firmenmäßige Unterschrift)

> PATENT REEL: 022692 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 05/15/2009